(Rec. 2017)       US DEPARTMENT OF COMMEND         (Rec. 2017)       US DEPARTMENT         (Rec. 2017)       (Rec. 2017)         (Rec. 2017)	Rev. 03011 OMB No. 0951-0027 (exp. 5/3/2002)       US Department To C COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark Atomey Docket No. 10X-404/XSI To the homonable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.         1. Name of conveying party(les):       (1) John W. McCORKLE (2) Timothy R. MILLER       2. Name and address of receiving party(les)         (1) John W. McCORKLE (2) Timothy R. MILLER       2. Name and address of receiving party(les)         Additorial name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?       Yes X No         3. Nature of conveyance:       X Assignment       Merger         Cotter       Change of Name       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Mont       Day Ye       Mont       Day Ye         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications is : (1)(1)(2): 11/2304       Additional numbers attached?       Yes X       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       .\$ 40         Internal Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account         Mitty:       Restor Markets Place       South number:         City:       Restor Markets, P	orm PTO-1595 12-13	-2004
11/30/24       102900558         It is it is homeable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         (1) John W. MCCORKLE       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         (2) Timothy R. MILLER       Name: Freescale Semiconductor Inc.         (3) Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         (2) Assignment       Change of Name         (3) Other       Change of Name         (3) Other       Change of Name         (3) Other       Month         Execution Date(s): (11-(2): 11/23/04       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         (4) Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month       Day       Year         If this document is being fied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)-(2): 11/23/04       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence       Concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       \$ 40         Internal Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       Xatthorized to be charged to deposit account <td< th=""><th>1)       102900558         To the noncable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(les):         (1) John W. McCORKLE         (2) Timothy R. MILLER         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?         Yes       No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes         Xasignment       Merger         Other      </th><th>Rev. 03/01)</th><th>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office</th></td<>	1)       102900558         To the noncable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(les):         (1) John W. McCORKLE         (2) Timothy R. MILLER         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?         Yes       No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes         Xasignment       Merger         Other	Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1       To the hororable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the stached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(les):       (1) John W. McCORKLE         (2) Timothy R. MILLER       2. Name and address of receiving party(les)         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached?       Yes         X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Execution Datie(s): (11-(2): 11/23/04       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         A. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month       Day Year         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1) (2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       No         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	16 the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached orginal documents or copy thereot.         1. Name of conveying party(les):         (1) John W. MCCORKLE         (2) Timothy R. MILLER         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?         Yes       No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?         Yes       No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Security Agreement         Other       Change of Name         Other       Month         Execution Date(s): (1)-(2): 11/23/04       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month       Day Ye         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Mame	11/30/01 10290	Attorney Docket No. 10X-404/XSI.103
(1) John W. MCCORKLE         (2) Timothy R. MILLER         Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached?       Yes         Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached?       Yes         3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached?       Yes         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Execution Date(s): (11-(2): 11/23/04       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month Dey Year         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(1) John W. MCCORKLE         (2) Timothy R. MILLER         Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes X No         Street Address:       Socurity Agreement         Change of Name         Other         Execution Date(s): (11+(2): 11/23/04         Additional number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :         (1) 4(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         X Enclosed       X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       Posz & Bethards. PLC         X Enclosed       X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         B. Deposit account number:       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         B. Deposit account number:       Cutter this page if paying by deposit account         Matter or original document.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE		
(2) Timothy R. MILLER         Additoral name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         Additoral name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         Additoral name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         Additional name(s) & address:       6501 Williams Cannon Drive         West       Austin, TX 78735         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         Attached convertises       Month         Day Year       If this document is being fied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :         (1)-(2): 11/23/04       A.         A.       Patent Application No.(s)         B.       Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Name;       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC         Attached address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC         Internal Address:       Yes         Street Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC         Statement and signature.       Zip:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	(2) Timothy R. MILLER         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes         X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         X. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month       Day Ye         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       Month       Day Ye         I) (1/2): 11/23/04       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       X         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address:       Month       Day Ye         Internal Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       X       No         Street Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         I11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10       City: Reston       State:       Ya       Zip:       20190         IV       Visa true copy of the original document.       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes       No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Assignment       Merger         Becurity Agreement       Change of Name       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month       Dey Year       Month       Dey Year         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)(2): 11/23/04       No         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       G. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes       No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Merger         X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Merger         Execution Date(s): (1)-(2): 11/23/04       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month       Day Yes         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A.       Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       X         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       X       X         Internal Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Internal Address:       Yes       Z       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       So-1147         Ot Not be st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Yes       Yes		Name: Freescale Semiconductor Inc. Street Address: 6501 Williams Cannon Drive
X Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month Day Year         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Antime:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Execution Date(s): (11-(2): 11/23/04       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes X No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month Day Year         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date(s): (1)-(2): 11/23/04       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month Day Ye         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X         No       S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       \$ 40         X Enclosed       X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10       X. Deposit account number:         City:       Reston       State:         VA       Zip:       20190         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       With Hereinstein Strue	X Assignment Merger	
Execution Date(s): (11-(2): 11/23/04       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes X No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month Day Year         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date(s): (1)-(2): 11/23/04       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Month Day Ye         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :       (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X         No       Street Address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).         X       Enclosed         X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         B. Deposit account number:       City: Reston         City:       Reston         State:       VA         Zip:       20190         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :         (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?         Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$         Matter Address:       Yes         Internal Address:       Yes         Internal Address:       Yes         Internal Address:       Yes         Yes       Xauthorized to be charged to deposit account         Xauthorized to be charged to deposit account         Xauthorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       Reston         State:       VA         Zip:       20190         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       November 30, 2004         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       3         Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       3	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :         (1)-(2): 11/23/04         A.       Patent Application No.(s)         B.       Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes         Yes       X         No       S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).         Street Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC         Its is provided by the provided by t		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
(1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?         Yes       X         No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).         Internal Address:       40         X       Enclosed         X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10       8. Deposit account number:         City:       Reston         State:       VA         Zip:       20190         50-1147         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37,271)         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	(1)-(2): 11/23/04         A. Patent Application No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?         Yes         X         No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Posz & Bethards, PLC         X         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         X         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         B. Deposit account number:         City:       Reston         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Month Day Year
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       X       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       40         Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached?       Yes       X       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).       40         Internal Address:       X       Enclosed       X         Street Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       X       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10       X       Deposit account number:         City:       Reston       State:       VA       Zip:       20190         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Multicate copy of the original document.		e execution date of the application is :
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Brian C. Altmiller         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$         Internal Address:       Y         Internal Address:       Y         Internal Address:       Y         Internal Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC         Itaz50 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10       X         City:       Reston         State:       VA         Zip:       20190         Itach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         ONOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No
Internal Address:	Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Street Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10       X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City:       Reston       State:       VA       Zip:       20190       50-1147         City:       Reston       State:       VA       Zip:       20190       50-1147         ONOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       Correct and signature.       November 30, 2004         Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37, 271)       Signature       November 30, 2004       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Intervention to:       Intervention to:	Image: Street Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       Image: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Street Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       Image: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Street Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       Image: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Street Address:       Posz & Bethards, PLC       Image: X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Image: Street Address:       VA       Zip:       20190         Image: Street Address:       VA       Zip:       20190         Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Street Address:         Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Street Address:         Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Street Address:         Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:         Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:         Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:         Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:         Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:         Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Address:       Image: Street Addres		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10       8. Deposit account number:         City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190       50-1147         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 30, 2004         Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37,271)       July       November 30, 2004         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       10	11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10       8. Deposit account number:         City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190       50-1147         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:       0         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		X Enclosed
City: Reston State: VA       Zip: 20190       50-1147         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       November 30, 2004         Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37,271)       July       Date         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       1	City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190       50-1147         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: Posz & Bethards, PLC	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City. <u>Restort</u> State. <u>VA</u> Lip. <u>20130</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37,271)</u> Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE      9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37,271)       Mu       November 30, 2004         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	City: <b>Reston</b> State: <b>VA</b> Zip: <b>20190</b>	50-1147
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37,271)</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Signature</li> <li>Date</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:</li> <li>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37,271) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.          Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37,271)       July       Number       November 30, 2004         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	is a true copy of the original document.	Ū	
Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Brian C. Altmiller (Reg. No. 37,271)		Contraction is true and correct and any attached copy
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

•

د و ه

PATENT REEL: 016067 FRAME: 0885

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John W. McCorkle of 719 Upham Place NW, Vienna, VA 22180, USA and Timothy R. Miller of 901 North Pollard Street, Apt. 1402, Arlington, VA 22203, USA have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in 6501 Williams Cannon Drive West, Austin, TX 78735, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING PROGRAMMABLE FREQUENCY OFFSETS IN A DATA NETWORK, (Attorney Docket No. XSI.103/10X-404), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us of even date herewith, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.** to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and behalf of said FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

Docket\_No-Declaration and Power of Attorney Express Mail Label No. Express\_Mail\_No Page 1 of 2 We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said **FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

h W Mc Corkie

11/23/09 Date:

Thy Miller

Date: 11/23/04

Docket\_No-Declaration and Power of Attorney Express Mail Label No. Express\_Mail\_No Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/30/2004**